

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2006 in CM No.292/2004 &
RP No.359/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM KISHAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV PRASHAD RUSTAGI & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice without additional process fee and
spare copies of the SLP and forward it to the Court of Mr.
Vinay Singhal, Civil Judge, Delhi for service to the
respondent, who is the original decree holder/petitioner
before him, in the Execution Petition No.181/2000 which is
said to be listed on 27th April, 2007. Such notice be
forwarded to the concerned Court by special messenger
latest by 24th April, 2007 so that the Trial Court can serve
the original decree holder/petitioner before the said Court
on 27th April, 2007.

.2.

However, the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the respondent when they file appearance before this Court.

The Court of Civil Judge has to forward the report regarding service to the respondent to this Court before 3rd May, 2007.

List the matter on 3rd May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar