

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in CM No. 292/2004 &
RP No. 359/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM KISHAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV PRASHAD RUSTAGI & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the report regarding status of notice from the
concerned court.

Office may intimate the concerned court with further
directions to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given
address if it could not be served in due course by the serving
officer.

If the petitioner has supplied additional address, such
addresses be also communicated to the concerned court for service
of the notice to the respondents at such addresses.

List the matter on 15.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

