

L
ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2006 in CM No. 292/2004 &
final judgment and order dated 6.11.2006 in RP No. 359/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM KISHAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV PRASHAD RUSTAGI & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard the petitioner appearing in person.

Though other side is served, nobody appears.

The Registry has, however, submitted a report that the
service of notice is by substituted service.

Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master