

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5596 OF 2007

RAM KISHAN GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV PRASHAD RUSTAGI & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-In-Person (Dead)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal
is dismissed as having abated.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5596 OF 2007

RAM KISHAN GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV PRASHAD RUSTAGI & CO.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In this appeal, the sole appellant has died long
back. No steps have been taken to bring the LRs of the
deceased-appellant on record. Therefore, the appeal is
liable to be dismissed as abated.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as

having abated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi,
May 22, 2012